

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 67/2017

SMT. SUDHA RANI & ANR Decree Holders
Through: Mr. Tushar Gupta, Advocate

versus

M/S VASAN HEALTH CARE PVT LTD Judgement Debtor
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **05.03.2020**

The order of the Joint Registrar dated 28.01.2020 records that the judgment debtor has been served on 18.11.2019. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the judgment debtors.

Learned counsel for the decree holder seeks time to make an application of further reliefs.

List on 05.08.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 05, 2020

j' /s