



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 67/2017

SMT. SUDHA RANI & ANR

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. R.P. Luthra, Mr. Ravi Sharma,
Mr. Pulkit Luthra, Mr. Jai Narang
& Mr. Harsh Luthra, Advocates.

versus

M/S VASAN HEALTH CARE PVT LTD Judgement Debtor

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.03.2023

EX.APPL.(OS) 329/2023*(Application on behalf of the decree holder under Order XXI Rule 64 for the auction sale of the item which were taken into custody by the local commissioner vide order dated 20.07.2017)*

Issue notice of this application to the judgment debtor. Notice may be served through counsel who are appearing for the judgment debtor, in addition.

List the application on the date fixed i.e. 25.05.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 28, 2023

'pv'/'