



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 67/2017 & EX.APPL.(OS) 329/2023

SMT. SUDHA RANI & ANR

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, Mr. Pulkit Luthra-I, Mr. Pulkit Luthra-II, Mr. Harshit Luthra, Advocates.

versus

M/S VASAN HEALTH CARE PVT LTD Judgement Debtor

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

25.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the decree holders seeks further time to serve notice of EX.APPL.(OS) 329/2023 upon the judgment debtor.
2. He may take necessary steps for fresh service upon the judgment debtor and its counsel. *Dasti* service, in addition, is also permitted. Affidavit of service be filed within two weeks.
3. List on 14.09.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 25, 2023

"Bhupi"/