



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 67/2017

SMT. SUDHA RANI & ANR

..... Decree Holder

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S VASAN HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Pulkit Luthra, Mr. Harshit Luthra,
Ms. Aashima Sharma, Ms. Sunita
Luthra and Mr. Garvit Ghavri,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for Decree Holder seeks adjournment.
2. List on 05.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 23, 2024/va