



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 67/2017

SMT. SUDHA RANI & ANR

.....Decree Holders

Through: None

versus

M/S VASAN HEALTH CARE PVT LTD

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

05.11.2024

%

1. Even on the second call, there is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. It is already 5:21 PM.
3. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
4. List on 24.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2024

hsk